
   AET48 Illustrated Parts List  

 1  

TOW AERATOR Illustrated Parts List 
AET48 



 AET48 Illustrated Parts List

7 

TOW AE 48 PARTS DRAWING 

 

31

4

35

30

3035

35

35

35

35

32

34

32
32

31

31

31

31

31
31

30

29

29

26

25

25
51

51
51

23

23
25

27
7

10

13 14

18
21

11

28

22

17

68 9

16

15

22

14

6

13

11
21

18

5
1

20
19

3

2

1

12

3839

40

32

33

24

24



 AET48 Illustrated Parts List

8 

TOW AE 48 PARTS LIST 

ITEM TOW AE

NO. Part No.

1 FRAME TOW AE W/LABELS 361130-S 2

2 LABEL BADGING TOW AE48 361280 2

3 LABEL PRODUCT DECAL SM CIRCLE 890456 2

4 SERVICE WHEEL BRACKET LEFT 361111-S 1

5 SERVICE WHEEL BRACKET RIGHT 361112-S 1

6 SERVICE WHEEL ASSY TOW AE 361276-S 2

7 BRACKET MOUNT TONGUE 361136 1

8 TUBE TONGUE TOW AE 361137 1

9 BRACE TONGUE SHORT 361161 2

10 BRACE TONGUE LONG 361139 1

11 PIN WHEEL TOW AE 361144 2

12 PLATE HITCH TOW AE 361160 2

13 SPACER WHEEL TOW AE 361286 2

14 SPACER WHEEL TOW AE 361146 2

15 PIN BENT ARM 5/8" X 3" 811168 1

16 PIN HAIR SPRING 5/8" - 3/4" 811169 1

17 BEARING 3/4" CAST BLOCK 350133 4

18 SPRING WHEEL TOW AE 361169 2

19 LIFT BAR WA TOW AE 361152 1

20 PIN 3/8" X 1 1/2 DETENT 510130 1

21 PIN COTTER 3/16" X 2" ZP 8197033 4

22 RING SNAP EXTERNAL 361150 2

23 SCREWCAP 1/2" - 13 X 5 1/2" HCS ZP 8041109 2

24 WASHER .765" ID X 1.25" OD X .06" 850238 2

25 NUT LOCK 1/2" - 13 HEX 8160005 3

26 SCREWCAP 1/2-13 X 7" HCS 8041235 1

27 WASHER 1/2" SAE 8172011 2

28 LABEL WARNING 900327 2

29 BOLT CARRIAGE 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2"HCS 8024060 8

30 SCREWCAP 3/8" - 16 X 3 1/2 HCS 8041060 2

31 NUT LOCK 3/8" - 16 HEX 8160003 71

32 SCREWCAP 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" HCS ZP 8041051 5

33 SPACER 1/2" ID X 1.5 361147 2

34 SCREWCAP 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" HCS ZP 8041052 6

35 WASHER 3/8" SAE 8172009 38

37 SPACER TINE BEARING 360109 2

38 SHAFT TINE WA TOW AE 361171 2

39 SCREWCAP 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" HCS ZP 8041052 16

40 TINE 3/4" CORE HARDENED 360100 48

51 WASHER 1/2" FLAT 900230 4

DESCRIPTION QTY




